Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:			12/20/2002		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
David M Healy				12/17/2004	
Thomas Gilchrist				12/17/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Giltech Limited				
Street Address:	152 Bath Street				
City:	Glasgow				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	G2 4TB				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		-660
Application Number:		09913	09913139		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Few Numbers (500)261 6225					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 508-261-6643					
Email: iplegal@tycohealthcare.com					
Correspondent Name: Marilyn Baade					
Address Line 1: 15 Hampshire Street Address Line 4: Mansfield, MASSACHUSETTS 02048					
Address Line 4: Mansfield, MASSACHUSETTS 02048					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Marilyn Baade		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Giltech Inv Assign 1820k#page1.tif source=Giltech Inv Assign 1820k#page2.tif					

CONFIRMATORY AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made between David Michael Healy of Midton House. By Alloway, Ayr, K7 4EG, UK and Thomas Gilchrist of The Lodge, 67 Midton Road, Ayr, KA7 2TW, UK (hereinafter called "the Assignors") of the one part; and Giltech Limited of 152 Bath Street, Glasgow, G2 4TB, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignce") of the Other Part;

WHEREAS

- The Assignors were named as inventors of US Patent Application No. 09/913139 (hereinafter called "the Application") filed 11 February 2000, having a priority date of 11 February 1999 and relating to an invention (hereinafter called "the invention") entitled "Biodegradable Composite Material for Tissue Repair";
- The Assignors were employed by the Assignee at the priority date of the invention and continue to be employed by the Assignee;
- The invention was made in the course of the Assignors' normal duties of employment and an invention might reasonably have been expected to result from carrying out these duties;
- The Assignors' rights in the invention and the Application reside with the Assignee as part of the Assignors' employment obligations;
- On 20 December 2002 the Application was assigned from the Assignee to Tyco Healthcare Group LP of 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield, MA 0248, USA;

PATENT REEL: 015519 FRAME: 0567

6. The Assignors were aware of the assignment of the Application from the Assignee to Tyco Healthcare Group LP;

NOW THEREFORE

The parties hereby confirm that the Assignors' right in the invention and the Application reside with the Assignee as part of the Assignors' employment obligations and that the assignment of the Application from the Assignee to Tyco Healthcare Group LP was properly made.

Name: David Michael Healy

Witness: Mayacus Auroros...... Name: Maacacet, MMMO......

Name: Thomas Gilchrist